
PRIZES Winning Number

Main 1 Stevens 320 12ga Thumbhole Stock Turkey Gun 0751

Main 2 Reconyx HyperFire 2 4K Trail Camera 0737

Main 3 The Cube Black Hole Crossbow 16 Target 0915

Main 4 HHA Tetra Max Bow Sight 0779

Main 5 Mission Hammr Compound Bow 0573

Main 6 Reconyx HyperFire 2 4K Trail Camera 0771

Main 7 Rhino RTH-102 Hang on Stand 0927

Main 8 Badlands ATX 12 Backpack 0625

Main 9 Grizzly Drifter 12 Cooler 0721

Main 10 Mission Sub-1 Realtree Edge Crossbow w/ Pro Kit XK033 0574

Main 11 Ruger LCP 380 Auto Pistol 0681

Main 12 Reconyx HyperFire 2 4K Trail Camera 0931

Main 13 Muddy Stagger Steps - 3 Pack 0591

Main 14 Reconyx HyperFire 2 4K Trail Camera 0556

Main 15 Mission Hammr Compound Bow 0572

Main 16 Rhino Textilene Swivel Hunting Chair 0713

Main 17 Reconyx HyperFire 2 4K Trail Camera 0917

Main 18 The Cube Black Hole Crossbow 16 Target 0641

Main 19 Muddy The Boss Tree Stand 0568

Main 20 Wicked Ridge RDX 410 Crossbow Package 0936

Main 21 Mossberg 702 Semi Auto 22 LR 0730

Main 22 Hawke Helium XL Hang-On Treestand 0715

Main 23 Reconyx HyperFire 2 4K Trail Camera 0640

Main 24 HHA Tetra Max Bow Sight 0737

Main 25 Mission Hammr Compound Bow 0054

Main 26 Outdoor Edge GamePro Processing Kit 0692

Main 27 Reconyx HyperFire 2 4K Trail Camera 0772

Main 28 Rhino RTH-102 Hang On Stand 0516

Main 29 Outdoor Edge Outfitter Processing Kit 0672

Main 30 Sub-1 Realtree Edge Crossbow w/ Pro Kit XK033 0801

Main 31 Silver Eagle Sidekick 410 Bore Camo Turkey Gun 0713

Main 32 Reconyx HyperFire 2 4K Trail Camera 0637

Main 33 AMS Ringo Compound Bow Kit 0706

Main 34 The Cube Black Hole Crossbow 16 Target 0903

Main 35 HHA Tetra Max Bow Sight 0521

Main 36 Rhino Textilene Swivel Hunting Chair 0938

Main 37 Ameristep Pro Series Extremem View Hub Blind 0709

Main 38 GlenDel Buck Target 0797

Main 39 Reconyx HyperFire 2 4K Trail Camera 0901

Main 40 Savage Axis 6.5 Creedmore with Scope 0914

Grand Prize Polaris Ranger Crew SP 570 Side by Side or $10,000  Cash 0677

2025 KICKING BEAR WINNING NUMBERS



Bonus Raffle PRIZES

Bonus 1 Grizzly Drifter 6 Pack Cooler 0907

Bonus 2 HS Muff-Pak 0589

Bonus 3 HHS Shadow Safety Harness 0674

Bonus 4 HS Muff-Pak 0705

Bonus 5 Xpedition Ruthunter 400X Crossbow 0917

Bonus 6 Killer Instinct Hypr 20" Crossbow Bolts 6pack 0778

Bonus 7 HS Muff-Pak 0617

Bonus 8 HHS Shadow Safety Harness 0508

Bonus 9 HS Muff-Pak 0560

Bonus 10 Mission Hammr Compound Bow 0905

Bonus 11 HHS Shadow Safety Harness 0587

Bonus 12 HS Muff-Pak 0782

Bonus 13 Easton Sonic 6.0 6-Pack Arrows 0690

Bonus 14 HS Muff-Pak 0593

Bonus 15 Killer Instinct Rapid 420 Crossbow 0539

Bonus 16 HHS Shadow Safety Harness 0921

Bonus 17 HS Muff-Pak 0781

Bonus 18 Bone Collector Combo Safety Glasses & Ear Protection 0719

Bonus 19 HS Muff-Pak 0671

Bonus 20 Axe 400 Crossbow Package 0135

Bonus 21 HHS Shadow Safety Harness 0620

Bonus 22 HS Muff-Pak 0759

Bonus 23 HHS Shadow Safety Harness 0551

Bonus 24 HS Muff-Pak 0920

Bonus 25 Mission Sub-1 Realtree Edge Crossbow w/ Pro Kit XK033 0550

50/50 Cash Raffle

50/50 - 1 60% of Prize Pot - $2,235.00 0916

50/50 - 2 12% of Prize Pot - $447.00 0581

50/50 - 3 8% of Prize Pot - $298.00 0649

50/50 - 4 6% of Prize Pot - $223.50 0717

50/50 - 5 4% of Prize Pot - $149.00 0553

50/50 - 6 2% of Prize Pot - $74.50 0638

50/50 - 7 2% of Prize Pot - $74.50 0658

50/50 - 8 2% of Prize Pot - $74.50 0605

50/50 - 9 2% of Prize Pot - $74.50 0715

50/50 - 10 2% of Prize Pot - $74.50 0664



Main 25 Mission Hammr Compound Bow 0054
Bonus 20 Axe 400 Crossbow Package 0135
Bonus 8 HHS Shadow Safety Harness 0508
Main 28 Rhino RTH-102 Hang On Stand 0516
Main 35 HHA Tetra Max Bow Sight 0521

Bonus 15 Killer Instinct Rapid 420 Crossbow 0539
Bonus 25 Mission Sub-1 Realtree Edge Crossbow w/ Pro Kit XK033 0550
Bonus 23 HHS Shadow Safety Harness 0551
50/50 - 5 4% of Prize Pot - $149.00 0553
Main 14 Reconyx HyperFire 2 4K Trail Camera 0556
Bonus 9 HS Muff-Pak 0560
Main 19 Muddy The Boss Tree Stand 0568
Main 15 Mission Hammr Compound Bow 0572
Main 5 Mission Hammr Compound Bow 0573

Main 10 Mission Sub-1 Realtree Edge Crossbow w/ Pro Kit XK033 0574
50/50 - 2 12% of Prize Pot - $447.00 0581
Bonus 11 HHS Shadow Safety Harness 0587
Bonus 2 HS Muff-Pak 0589
Main 13 Muddy Stagger Steps - 3 Pack 0591

Bonus 14 HS Muff-Pak 0593
50/50 - 8 2% of Prize Pot - $74.50 0605
Bonus 7 HS Muff-Pak 0617

Bonus 21 HHS Shadow Safety Harness 0620
Main 8 Badlands ATX 12 Backpack 0625

Main 32 Reconyx HyperFire 2 4K Trail Camera 0637
50/50 - 6 2% of Prize Pot - $74.50 0638
Main 23 Reconyx HyperFire 2 4K Trail Camera 0640
Main 18 The Cube Black Hole Crossbow 16 Target 0641

50/50 - 3 8% of Prize Pot - $298.00 0649
50/50 - 7 2% of Prize Pot - $74.50 0658

50/50 - 10 2% of Prize Pot - $74.50 0664
Bonus 19 HS Muff-Pak 0671
Main 29 Outdoor Edge Outfitter Processing Kit 0672
Bonus 3 HHS Shadow Safety Harness 0674

Grand Prize Polaris Ranger Crew SP 570 Side by Side or $10,000  Cash 0677
Main 11 Ruger LCP 380 Auto Pistol 0681

Bonus 13 Easton Sonic 6.0 6-Pack Arrows 0690
Main 26 Outdoor Edge GamePro Processing Kit 0692
Bonus 4 HS Muff-Pak 0705
Main 33 AMS Ringo Compound Bow Kit 0706
Main 37 Ameristep Pro Series Extremem View Hub Blind 0709
Main 16 Rhino Textilene Swivel Hunting Chair 0713
Main 31 Silver Eagle Sidekick 410 Bore Camo Turkey Gun 0713
Main 22 Hawke Helium XL Hang-On Treestand 0715

50/50 - 9 2% of Prize Pot - $74.50 0715
50/50 - 4 6% of Prize Pot - $223.50 0717
Bonus 18 Bone Collector Combo Safety Glasses & Ear Protection 0719

Main 9 Grizzly Drifter 12 Cooler 0721

2025 KICKING BEAR WINNING NUMBERS - Numerical



Main 21 Mossberg 702 Semi Auto 22 LR 0730
Main 2 Reconyx HyperFire 2 4K Trail Camera 0737

Main 24 HHA Tetra Max Bow Sight 0737
Main 1 Stevens 320 12ga Thumbhole Stock Turkey Gun 0751

Bonus 22 HS Muff-Pak 0759
Main 6 Reconyx HyperFire 2 4K Trail Camera 0771

Main 27 Reconyx HyperFire 2 4K Trail Camera 0772
Bonus 6 Killer Instinct Hypr 20" Crossbow Bolts 6pack 0778
Main 4 HHA Tetra Max Bow Sight 0779

Bonus 17 HS Muff-Pak 0781
Bonus 12 HS Muff-Pak 0782
Main 38 GlenDel Buck Target 0797
Main 30 Sub-1 Realtree Edge Crossbow w/ Pro Kit XK033 0801
Main 39 Reconyx HyperFire 2 4K Trail Camera 0901
Main 34 The Cube Black Hole Crossbow 16 Target 0903

Bonus 10 Mission Hammr Compound Bow 0905
Bonus 1 Grizzly Drifter 6 Pack Cooler 0907
Main 40 Savage Axis 6.5 Creedmore with Scope 0914
Main 3 The Cube Black Hole Crossbow 16 Target 0915

50/50 - 1 60% of Prize Pot - $2,235.00 0916
Main 17 Reconyx HyperFire 2 4K Trail Camera 0917
Bonus 5 Xpedition Ruthunter 400X Crossbow 0917

Bonus 24 HS Muff-Pak 0920
Bonus 16 HHS Shadow Safety Harness 0921

Main 7 Rhino RTH-102 Hang on Stand 0927
Main 12 Reconyx HyperFire 2 4K Trail Camera 0931
Main 20 Wicked Ridge RDX 410 Crossbow Package 0936
Main 36 Rhino Textilene Swivel Hunting Chair 0938


